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BASIC ECONOMIC DATA 

Area (sq km) 

Population at Mid-Year ('000) 

Annual Change (%) 

Employment 

Employed ('000) 
Unemployment Rate (%) 

National Income Aggregates 

Gross Domestic Product 

At Current Factor Cost ($m) 

Annual Change (%) 

At 1968 Factor Cost 
Annual Change (%) 

Gross National Product 
At Current Market Prices ($m) 

Annual Change (%) 

Per Capita GNP ($) 

Indigenous GNP ($m) 

Per Capita Indigenous GNP ($) 

Gross Domestic Fixed Capital Formation 
(GDFCF) At 1968 Prices 
Total ($m) 

Private 

Public 

Annual Change in % 

Total 

Private 

Public 

GDFCF as % of GNP 

Gross National Saving ($m) 

As% of GNP 

As % of GDFCF 

Productivity Growth (% Change) 

Index of Industrial Production ( 1978 = 1 00) 

Annual Change (%) 

Money Supply (M1) ($m) 

Annual Change (%) 

Interest Rate 

Minimum lending Rate (%) 

19601 

581 .5 

1,646.4 

2.4 

448.62 

4.92 

1,985.3 

9.8 

8.7 

2,189.0 

9.9 

1,329.6 

na 

na 

219.9 

154.4 

65.5 

21 .7 

23.1 

17.6 

9.4 

-52.3 

na 

na 

na 

na 

na 

na 

na 

na 

' Annual changes refer to averages for the decade. 
2 Census of Population 1957. 
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19701 

586.4 

2,074.5 

1.5 

644.2 

6.0 

5,319.9 

15.2 

9.4 

5,861.1 

14.8 

2,825.3 

4,989.9 

2,405.4 

1,712.0 

1,384.1 

327.9 

11 .3 

11.4 

10.9 

32.2 

1,129.7 

19.3 

59.8 

4.3 

43.0 

12.1 

1,574.3 

15.6 

na 

1980 

617.8 

2,413.9 

1.2 

1,068.9 

3.0 

22,466.0 

18.8 

10.2 

23,312.9 

14.4 
9,657.8 

17,921 .7 

7,424.4 

4,494.1 

3,530.0 

964.1 

20.1 

19.7 

21 .7 

41 .0 

7,641 .8 

32.8 

79.9 

4.5 

129.2 

12.2 

6,134.7 

7.5 

11 .6 

1982 

618.1 

2,471 .8 

1.2 

1,140.5 

2.6 

29,466.5 

11 .1 

6.3 

31,046.5 

12.1 

12,560.3 

24,972.2 

10,102.8 

6,415.8 

4,856.8 

1,559.0 

23.3 

18.1 

42.8 

47.7 

11,643.7 

37.5 

78.7 

1.1 

134.0 

-5.5 

8,156.8 

12.6 

10.3 

1983p 

618.1 

2,502 .0 

1.2 

1,167.7 

3.2 

32,251 .7 

9.5 

7.9 

34,485.9 

11 .1 

13,783.3 

27,600.2 

11,031 .3 

6,912.5 

5,039.2 

1,873.3 

7.7 

3.8 

20.2 
48.2 

13,846.0 

40.1 

83.3 

5.2 

136.8 

2.1 

8,607.7 

5.5 

9.1 



BASIC ECONOMIC DATA (Cont'd) 

19601 19701 1980 1982 1983p 

M easures of Inflation (Annual Change in %) 

Consume r Price Index 1.2 5.6 8.5 3.9 1.2 

General Wholesale Price Index na na 19.6 --4.2 -3.7 

GDP Deflator 1.0 5.3 7.4 4.4 1.4 

Trade 

Total Trade ($m) 7,554.8 12,289.6 92,797.1 104,717.4 105,659.1 

Imports 4,077.7 7,533.8 51 ,344.8 60,244.6 59,504.2 

Exports 3.477.1 4,755.8 41 ,452.3 44.472.8 46,154.9 

Domestic Exports 217.1 1,832.2 25,805.2 29,157.8 29,206.4 

Re-exports 3,260.0 2,923.6 15,647.1 15,315.0 16,948.5 
, 

Annual Change in % 

Total Trade 4.2 20.2 34.0 2.1 0.9 

Imports 4.8 19.9 33.9 3.4 -1.2 

Exports 3.5 20.6 34.0 0.4 3.8 

Domestic Exports 25.5 26.9 41 .8 -1.0 0.2 

Re-exports -<J.7 15.3 22.8 3.2 10.7 

Terms of Trade (Exports/Imports) na na 109.2 113.1 110.6 

Transport and Communications 

Vessels Cleared (Million NAT) 34.4 73.0 155.4 181 .7 183.4 

Seaborne Cargo Handled (Mill ion FT) 11 .9 43.6 81.0 95.7 100.1 

Aircraft Landings ('000) 6.2 17.1 38.0 34.1 33.8 

Telex Calls, Outgoing (Annual Change in %) na 49.4 36.6 25.9 15.8 

International Telephone Calls 

(Annual Change in %) na 29.9 42.0 40.2 36.7 

Tourism 

Tourist Arrivals ('000) 90.0 521 .6 2,562.1 2,956.7 2,853.6 

Hotel Occupancy Rate (%) na 70.7 86.1 80.8 75.5 

Balance of Payments 

Current Account Balance ($m) -244.7 - 1,750.8 -3,349.3 -2,781.8 -2,019.9 

Overall Balance ($m) 140.1 564.8 1.433.8 2,517 .5 2,237 .7 

Exchange Rate (Per US$) na 3.0942 2.1412 2.1400 2.1136 

OHicial Foreign Reserves 

Total at End of Year ($m) no 3,097.9 13,757.7 17,917.9 19,755.3 

Ratio to Merchandise Imports (months) na 4.9 3.2 3.6 4.0 

Public Debt at End of Year ($m) na 2,016.6 14,669.5 20,730.4 25,031 .5 

Domestic na 1,842.8 13,732.5 19,855.7 24,359.9 

External na 173.8 937.0 874.7 671.6 
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-f o IL. fU o W< -c 2b o 0 :± ~ tJ). Home Made 7 - ;X / ~ it ~ IL ¥G it o "1 -c <7) ~ 
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* * NEW MEMBERSHIP (1OTH APRIL 1984) 

"' HIROSE & CO LTD (Singapore Branch Office) 
Mr. S. Nakagawa (Director/General Manager) 
1 0 Anson Road #29-13 
International Plaza 
Singapore 0207 
Tel: 2250401 

"' NIHON-ASIA SHIPPING (S) PTE LTD 
Mr. Y. Kimura (Shipping Manager) 
16 Raffles Quay #41-07 
Hong Leong Building 
Singapore 0 104 
Tel: 2256833/4 

"' TEKKEN CONSTRUCTION CO LTD 
(Singapore Representative Office) 
Mr. A. Sato (Chief Representative) 
16 Raffles Quay #27-05A 
Hong Leong Building 
Singapore 01 04 
Tel: 2240618 

"' NISSIN FOODS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD 
Mr. H. Togami (Director/General Manager) 
3 Senoko Crescent 
Singapore 2775 
Tel: 2571111 

* TOMA TSU A WOKI & CO 
Mr. K. Hara (Partner) 
11 Collyer Quay # 19-00 
The Arcade 
Singapore 0 I 04 
Tel: 2258688/2255147 

* ARTHUR YOUNG & COMPANY 
Mr. A. Furumura (Audit Manager) 
36 Robinson Road #17-00 
City House 
Singapore 0106 
Tel: 2201135 
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** CHANGE OF NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE 

* Y AMAICHI SECURITIES CO LTD 
From Mr. S. Murakami to Mr. K. Maekawa 

* KUMAGAI-GUM! COMPANY LIMITED 
From Mr. T. Furuta to Mr. N. Saito 

* NIPPON PAINTS (SINGAPORE) CO PTE LTD 
From Mr. H. Mochizai to Mr. H. Takahashi 

* UNITOSHO (PTE) LTD 
From Mr. M. Hasegawa to Mr. E. Tamura 

* OMRON SINGAPORE (PTE) LTD 
From Mr. Y. Katsuragawa to Mr. M. Tsuda 

* HITACHI LEASE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD 
From Mr. Y. Tanaka to Mr. H. Hara 

* MEI.TI SEIKA (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD 
From Mr. T. Kono to Mr. S. Suzuki 

* MITUTOYO ASIA PACIFIC PTE LTD 
From Mr. T. Inoue to Mr. T. Yamamura 

** CHANGE OF ADDRESS & TELEPHONE NO 

* NIPPON SANSO K.K 
10 Anson Road #19-08 
International Plaza 
Singapore 0207 

* KATO SPRING (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD 
514 Chai Chee Street #07-01/06 
Singapore 1646 
Tel: 4488639 

* DAIFUKU COMPANY LIMITED 
80 Marine Parade Road #08-03 
Parkway Parade 
Singapore 1544 
Tel: 3455478/3455652 

** CHANGE OF COMPANY'S NAME 

* From: DAIFUKU MACHINERY WORKS, LTD 
To : DAIFUKU COMPANY LIMITED (w.e.f. 20th May 1984) 

* From: MITUTOYO (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD 
To : MITUTOYO ASIA PACIFIC PTE LTD 
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